

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23185/2009

PRAHLAD SHIVHARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Panday, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present matter, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that petitioner has died and he would be taking necessary steps within four weeks. It would not be out of place to mention here that otherwise matter is at the stage of filing proof of publication in respect of respondent No.1. Necessary steps in that direction be taken.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared.

List again on 12.3.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj